TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 30 November 2021

Trillian Trust has paid $448,312.79 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name Category Requested Amount Approved Amount Outcome Reason

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated Health/Welfare $11,666.00 $11,666.00 Full

Belfast Sports and Community Centre Incorporated Sport $4,614.00 $2,307.00 Partial DR3

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $13,166.00 $13,166.00 Full

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $13,499.33 $13,499.33 Full

Canterbury Basketball Association Incorporated Sport $5,060.00 $3,484.00 Partial DR3

Croatian Cultural Society of New Zealand (Hrvatsko Kulturno Sport $18,100.00 $18.100.00 Full

Drustvo) Incorporated

Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $34,166.64 $34,166.64 Full

Halswell United Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $8,696.00 $8,000.00 Partial DR3

House of Science Wairarapa Charitable Trust Re;(jefg;z;\]nd $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Full

Koru Pakuranga Lawn Tennis Club Incorporated Sport $7,214.08 $7,214.00 Full

Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $17,160.00 $11,440.00 Partial DR3

Papakura Community Crimewatch Patrols Incorporated Community $3,750.00 $1,250.00 Partial DR3

Pet Refuge New Zealand Charitable Trust Community $29,230.72 $21,922.00 Partial DR3

Point Chevalier Croquet Club Incorporated Sport $3,575.00 $3,575.00 Full

Recreate NZ Community $2,466.00 $1,235.00 Partial DR3

Second Nature Charitable Trust Community $125,000.00 $125,000.00 Full

Super City Youth Academy Incorporated Sport $9,446.67 $9,446.67 Full

Te Tohu Taakaro O Aotearoa Charitable Trust Sport $24,023.00 $13,346.15 Partial DR3

The All Seasons Community Sports Trust Sport $8,125.00 $5,625.00 Partial DR3

The Crescendo Trust of Aotearoa Community $16,871.00 $7,618.00 Partial DR3

The Rising Foundation Trust Community $10,621.00 $10,621.00 Full

The Royal New Zealand Yacht Squadron Incorporated Sport $50,000.00 $17,507.00 Partial DR3

Touch New Zealand Incorporated Sport $88,375.00 $88,375.00 Full

Weymouth Cricket And Sports Club Incorporated Sport $5,740.00 $5,740.00 Full

Yachting New Zealand Incorporated Sport $9,700.00 $9,009.00 Partial DR3
Total Amount: $448,312.79

Reasons for partial or declined funding

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area
[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant or Incomplete

DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided
DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[
[
[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund [DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority
[
[
[

[DR6] Your application was patrtially or fully retrospective

DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




